ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING- MARCH 27, 2025 

Elections Results- REALTOR® Director-At-Large for Ontario REALTORS Care® 
Foundation 

The Chair read the full scrutineer’s report of the election of REALTOR® Director-At-
Large for the Ontario REALTORS Care® Foundation and advised that one hundred and 
twenty-two (122) ballots had been cast and there were zero (0) spoiled ballots. Valid 
ballots one hundred and twenty-two (122). The number of votes required for election 
were sixty-two (62). 

The results of the voting for each candidate are as follows: 

• Raymond Chan- Sixty-Seven (67) Votes 
• Miranda Dawe- Zero (0) Votes 
• Minas Hatzigiannatzoglou- Eighteen (18) Votes